Computer On Modules
Features
SOM-DB5720
Specifications
Compatible Models Advantech COM Express Basic/Compact/Mini Module with Type 1/2 Pin-out
Switch Position
VGA 1 (D-SUB 15P Female)
LVDS 18/24-bit single or dual channel

Block Diagram
SOM-DB5720
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5720-00A1E COM Express Development Board for Type 2 Pin-out
SOM-DB5720-U0A1E COM Express Development Board for Type 1/2 Pin-out
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
9696572000E SOM-DB5720 Development Board for COM
Express Type2 Module 1
9696EA2011E SOM-EA20 HDMI/DP Riser Card 1
9696EA1000E SOM-EA10 PCIe x4-to-PCIe x1 Riser Card 1
9696EA0400E SOM-EA04 Middle Board for Type1-to-Type 2
adaptor (SOM-DB5720-U0A1E Only) 1
1700008894 Serial ATA Cable 7P/7P 30 cm 2
1701100300 Flat COM Port Cable 1
1960012351T000 I/O Shield Bracket for SOM-DB5720 1